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. A Outdoor Advertising Control

v < OKLAHOMA 200 N.E. 21* Street
#PA~ Transportation Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3204

November 15, 2022

Donald L. Cooper
37979 Timber Trail N
Bristow, OK 74010

Application For Sign Registration — TWF No. 7904
North side of I-40, Creek County

Dear Mr. Cooper:

Pursuant to your discussion with Derek Vinson of our office, the enclosed application has been
cancelled and a Credit Voucher in the amount of $100 has been issued. It is our understanding
that you will resubmit an application for this site once the official right-of-way has been
determined after the highway project has been completed.

We are returning the documentation submitted with the application and voucher. Please return
the original Credit Voucher when you return the application documents.

Please call our office if you have any questions. (405)521-3005
Respectfully,

Bt o Hogors

Barbara Hoppes
Transportation Manager
Outdoor Advertising Control Branch

Enclosures

“The mission of the Oklahoma Department of Transportation is to provide a safe, economical, and
effective transportation network for the people, commerce and communities of Oklahoma.”

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Credit Voucher
No. 316

(This voucher can only be redeemed for fees required by the
Outdoor Advertising Control Branch of ODOT.)

ISSUED TO: Donald L. Cooper

AMOUNT ISSUED: $100.00

REASON FOR ISSUE: Sign Applicant requested TWF No.
7904 to be cancelled due to a highway project that has
the right-of-way undetermined at this fime.
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Date Barbara Hoppes
Transportation Manager
Outdoor Advertising Control
Okla. Dept. of Transportation
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(See back of form for instructions.)
$100.00

FEE AMOUNT
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SIGN FILE NO.
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Part IV - PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF SIGN

(Cannot exceed 30 ft.)

(Advertising Displays)

401

DIMENSIONS: Height of Facing: 8 ft. Width of Facing: /é ft.
(Cannot exceed 25 ft.) (Cannot exceed 60 ft.)

402

TYPE OF SIGN: Single [Jside-by-side [ ]stacked Cv-type [(Back-to-Back

Overall Height
Above Ground: / ft.

(No limit by state)

403 = & - \Goa
NO. OF PANELS: O™ WILL SIGN BE ILLUMINATED?[Z]YES [JNO  If yes, will it be an LED/digital display?

[Ori-vision (Rotating Slats)

Part V - ZONING AND COMMERCIAL/ INDUSTRIAL QUALIFICATIONS (One of these options is required for Class A Permit.
However if applying for a Class C (Informational) Permit, this section does not apply.)

ZONED AREA ONLY UNZONED AREA ONLY

501 - Is proposed location zoned? [_]YES [240 505 - Is proposed location within 600 ft. of a conforming
(If answer is no, then go directly to Item 505.) business? (Refer to OAC §730:35-5-12[a][2])

502 - What is the zoning designation? [Oves [0
(Must be some type of commercial, industrial or business designation.) 506 - What is the name of the business?

503 — Who is the zoning authority?

504 — If the area Is zoned, a Zoning Confirmation from must be completed and 507- Please attach a diagram deplcting the layout of the
attached. (Form OAC Z-504 or its equivalent.) business and the proposed sign site.
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Derek Vinson

From: Chip Cooper <chipcooper@sbcglobal.net>
Sent: Tuesday, November 8, 2022 4:30 PM

To: Derek Vinson

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Freeland

This email is to confirm my desire to obtain a voucher for the hundred dollar deposit | made for the outdoor sign application for
the Freeland Center at mile 199.6 3 miles east of the Bristol exit. We are planning to make a future request when the right away
has been confirmed

Thank you for your consideration

Donald Cooper
President Freeland Center for the performing arts Bristow Oklahoma

President
Sent from my iPhone

Sent from my iPhone



On Stage at the Jreeland OAC  seros

The Freeland Center for the Performing Arts - P.O. Box 562 * Bristow, OK 74010 918-637-3540
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o Auglt 19,2022

T fDr Donald Cooper ) -' )
~ Freeland Center for the Performmg Arts
i Brlstow Ok 74010 T
e R Slgn at mlle marker 199 6 Creek County, __Oklahoma
S :Dear Dr Cooper
: ThlS letter will conﬁrm that you have my pernnssxon as the landowner to place a srgn at the, N :
; ‘.-approx1mate location above bordermg I 44 (Turner Turnplke) Please advrse ifyou need addltronal o Bl

e 1nformatlon or documentatron 5

7 Slncerely,

Albert Kelly
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> ‘(, OKLAHOMA

Transportation
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Outdoor Advertising Control
200 N.E. 21st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105-3204
www.odot.org

OWNER NUMBER 3669

FEE RECEIPT 30276

DATE 09/08/2022

TO: DONALD L COOPER

37979 TIMBER TRAIL N
BRISTOW OK ZIP 74010
PAID BY: CHECK
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY PRICE EACH AMOUNT
PERMIT: Application 1 100.00 100.00
Renewal 0 0.00 0.00
Penalty 0 0.00 0.00
LICENSE: Application 0.00 0.00
Renewal 0.00 0.00
Penalty 0 0.00 0.00
REGISTRATION: Dup. Cerificate 0 0.00 0.00
Dup. Tag 0 0.00 0.00
Penalty
TRANSFER: 0 0.00 0.00
OTHER: 0 0.00 0.00
Total Amount Paid 1 100.00

KEEP YOUR RECEIPT

Any questions regarding this transaction must be accompanied by this receipt or must reference

this receipt number and your owner number.

This is not a bill - Thank you for your payment!

7904

Form ACP 100

Fee_Receipt.rpt



